Value Analysis Summary:
ECHELON CIRCULAR™ Powered Stapler
Echelon Circular™
Needed: An optimized stapling solution that reduces
leaks without compromising perfusion
Tissue tension, poor blood supply and variable tissue thickness can compromise
the anastomosis and lead to significant complications. Among complications,
anastomotic leaks are a dominant surgical concern due to their high

12	 Benchtop testing, comparing Ethicon CDH29P to Medtronic EEA2835, p=0.001.
Designed for less overcompression and less tissue
damage16
• Ethicon’s portfolio of circular staplers with adjustable compression had less
tissue damage than Medtronic's fixed compression circular staplers17
Simplified inventory management
• Accommodates a range of tissue thicknesses,13 potentially minimizing SKUs
Controlled Tissue Compression
ECHELON CIRCULAR™ Powered Stapler
Tissue compression scale
13    Adjustable Closed Staple Height of 1.5-2.2mm per Instructions for Use.
16  �In-vitro collagen tissue model with Ethicon Circular Staplers, 56 out of 136 collagen tissues exhibited overcompression with adjustable
compression (CDH29A), vs. 48 out of 48 Medtronic circular staplers with fixed compression (EEA28MT), and 19 out of 232 collagen tissues
exhibited unacceptable tissue damage with adjustable compression, vs. 29 out of 88 with Medtronic fixed compression (EEA28MT)
17   �In-vitro collagen tissue model with Ethicon Circular Staplers, 19 out of 232 collagen tissues exhibited unacceptable tissue damage with
adjustable  compression (CDH29A), vs. 29 out of 88 with Medtronic fixed compression (EEA28MT).
Note: These steps are different from other Ethicon circular staplers.
Please see below for key highlights in the steps for use of this device. It is highly recommended that all potential users access the
broad resources available to them on ethicon.com/EchelonCircular prior to use:
• Steps for use video

Simple Green D Pro 3® is a registered trademark of Sunshine Makers, Inc.
14	 Once the drain has been activated by insertion of the battery into the device, disposal is compliant with the US EPA and state
regulations as of December 2010.
15	 In the event that the battery pack needs to be decontaminated before disposal, follow this process between Steps 1 and 2:
• Use a soft bristle brush to clean the battery pack surface with a neutral pH detergent or neutral pH enzymatic detergent
(eg, Simple Green D Pro 3®; 10% bleach; 70% isopropyl alcohol), prepared according to the manufacturer’s instructions
• Thoroughly scrub areas that contain crevices
• Thoroughly wipe off detergent with lukewarm tap water (DO NOT SUBMERGE IN WATER OR DETERGENTS)
• Visually inspect to ensure the debris is removed; repeat cleaning if necessary to obtain a visually clean battery pack
The ECHELON CIRCULAR Powered Stapler is available in four sizes to allow proper matching of
device to diameter of the lumen.
System components and codes
ECHELON CIRCULAR™ Powered Stapler
ECHELON CIRCULAR™ Powered Stapler
CODE	 DIAMETER	 QUANTITY PER SALES UNIT
	 CDH23P	 23mm	 3
	 CDH25P	 25mm	 3
	 CDH29P	 29mm	 3
	 CDH31P	 31mm	 3
For complete product details, see Instructions for Use.
Ordering information
ECHELON CIRCULAR™ Powered Stapler
For complete indications, contraindications, warnings, precautions, and adverse